
FR Board attendance for 2023/24 
 

Name 28 June 
2023 

26 Sept 
2023 

9 Nov 
2023 

28 Feb 
2024 

Jo Bradwell N/A N/A N/A  

Julian Evans     

Simon Fuller     

James Pendlebury     

Matt Perkins X    

Chris Quine     

Paula Rice     

Nicola Spence  X   

Richard Stanford  X   

Nicolas Turner N/A  X  

Ceri Witchard  N/A N/A N/A 

William Worsley     

 
• Ceri Witchard left the FR Board as the Welsh Government representative in July 2023 and was replaced by Nicolas Turner 
• Julian Evans’ term as a Forestry Commissioner ended in December 2023.  In January 2024 he was appointed as a non-executive 

member of the FR Board 
• Jo Bradwell was appointed as a Forestry Commissioner in February 2024 and joined the FR Board at that time 


